

**01.04.2022: xəbər**

### **Event Dedicated to March 31- Genocide Day**

On March 31, 2022, an event on the crimes and genocide committed by the Armenian armed forces against the Azerbaijani Turks on March 31, 1918 was organized by the Department of History and Archeology at Khazar University.

The event was attended by Elza Samadova, Dean of the School of Humanities, Education and Social Sciences, Telman Nusratoglu, Head of the Department of History and Archeology, and Alovzat Amirbayli, Director of Public Relations and Media of Khazar University.

Bayram Guliyev and Sohrab Mustafayev, the lecturers of the department, delivered speeches on the topic at the event.

### **31 mart soyqırımını gününə həsr olunmuş tədbir**

2022-ci il martın 31-də Xəzər Universitetində Tarix və arxeologiya departamentinin təşkilatçılı ilə 31 Mart 1918-ci ildə erməni silahlı birləşmələrinin Azərbaycan türklərinə qarşı həyata keçirdiyi cinayətlər və soyqırımını haqda tədbir keçirildi.

Tədbirdə Xəzər Universitetinin Hümanitar, təhsil və sosial elmlər fakültəsinin dekanı Elza Səmədova, Tarix və arxeologiya departamentinin müdiri Telman Nusrətoğlu və İctimai əlaqələr və media üzrə direktor Əlövsət Əmirbəyli iştirak edirdilər.

Tədbirdə departamentin müəllimlərindən Bayram Quliyev və Söhrab Mustafayevin mövzu ilə bağlı çıxışları oldu.



















